



## Fee Structure

### Half Hour Sessions

7.00am-8.00am	£4.50 per ½ hour
6.00pm-7.00pm	£4.50 per ½ hour

### Price Per Hour

0-2yrs	£7.50 Per Hour
2-3yrs	£7.00 Per Hour
3-4yrs	£6.50 Per Hour

### Morning Session

8.00am-1.00pm	0-2yrs	£37.50
8.00am-1.00pm	2-3yrs	£35.00
8.00am-1.00pm	3-4yrs	31.00

### Afternoon Session

1.00pm-6.00pm	0-2yrs	£37.50
1.00pm-6.00pm	2-3yrs	£35.00
1.00-6.00pm	3-4yrs	£31.00

### Extended Day

8.00-6.00pm	0-2yrs	£70.00
8.00-6.00pm	2-3yrs	£65.00
8.00-6.00pm	3-4yrs	£58.00

### Full Day

8.00-4.00pm	0-2yrs	£61.00
8.00-4.00pm	2-3yrs	£54.00
8.00-4.00pm	3-4yrs	£47.00

We offer the 15-hours universal funding along with the extended 30 hours funding for eligible families. Both funding options are spread over 51 weeks a year, giving 11 hours a week for the 15-hours funding and 22 hours a week for the 30 hours funding. When you access the 3 or 4 year old funded hours there is a nominal fee of £2.00 per funded hour towards the care package. Further to this we are able to receive fee payments from Tax – Free Childcare accounts. This is a new Government scheme for working parents.

We offer an all-inclusive care package on both funded and non-funded places, **that is all snacks, nappies, wipes, consumables and extra-curricular activities e.g. Forest School, Yoga and movement.** Breakfast is served from 8am to 8.30am, we have snack at 10am and 3pm and our lunch hour is between 12pm and 1pm. Breakfast and snacks are provided by the nursery.

We operate a minimum of 2 sessions per week over 2 days policy, as some children find it difficult when they only come into nursery one day a week and we are unable to build a quality relationship with that child.

Any additional hours in addition to the session times may be booked (subject to availability) and will be charged at the non-funded rates. We do not charge registration fees, just a refundable deposit of £100 which is refunded when the child leaves nursery. We invoice in advance at the beginning of each month for all the contracted hours. Invoices will be calculated as weekly session fees \* 51 weeks divided by 12 to give a constant monthly invoice. Notice period to reduce number of sessions or leave the nursery is one month.